ITEM NO.15+33

Court 8 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6354/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order 11-01-2021 in LPA No. 948/2015 passed by the High Court Of **Gujarat At Ahmedabad)** 

M/S GAYATRI TRADING AND CO.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BARODA RAYON CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39778/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39777/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP)

ITEM NO. 33

D. NO. 6107/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43323/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43325/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.43331/2021-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.43322/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP. TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 15 I.E. Diary No. 6354/2021]

Date: 26-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samir Malik, AOR Mr. Aman Malik, Adv.

Ms. Nida Khan, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant C. Chaudhari, Adv.

Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Salin Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hamesh C. Naidu, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Shah, Adv.

2

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List before Bench of which a one of us, (Hon. R. Subhash Reddy, J.) is not a member.

(CHARANJEET KAUR) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS** 

(POONAM VAID) COURT MASTER (NSH)