ITEM NO.31 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION III** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7775/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2021 in LPA No. 948/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

GIRISHBHAI ISHVARBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

BARODA RAYON CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 85157/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 85156/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-11-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv.

Mr. Vishesh Kalra, Adv.

Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hamesh C Naidu, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant C. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

A request is made on behalf of the

2

petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

The same request was made on 30.07.2021.

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit within two weeks.

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list on the miscellaneous day in the month of January, 2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)